## TOWN OF CLINTON CLIMATE SMART COMMUNITIES TASK FORCE MEETING TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024, 7:00 PM, IN PERSON

## TOWN OF CLINTON MASONIC LODGE, 2nd Floor – 1215 CENTRE ROAD, or VIA ZOOM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7616998487?pwd=N0dYMEo4M3NIREhwSnFxWlJoMVU1Zz09&omn=84 335845451

Meeting ID: 761 699 8487 Passcode: 945243

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome, Introductions, and Review/Approval of February 27, 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 2. Update: Climate Smart Communities Bronze Certification application process and identified CSC Certification Action Checklist goals for Clinton CSC Task Force subgroup interest, feasibility, planning, and action
  - 2.1 PE9: Disaster Preparedness Update (Website Information Anna Harrod-McGrew; Jack Persely research)
  - 2.2 CSC Task Force documentation responsibilities for Bronze submittal:
    - Jack Persely NRI "approval" by Clinton Town Board, Partnerships with Other Entities, Solar Panel Info; Climate Change Education/Engagement;
    - Jean McAvoy Benchmarking;
    - Richard Marshall Municipal Greenhouse Gas Inventory, Community Choice Aggregation; Climate Action Plan
    - Melissa Karchmer/Todd Martin Road-Stream Crossing Inventory/ Management Plan;
- 3. Cornell Cooperative Extension Climate Resilience Partnership Planning Support
  - 3.1 Update re: Approval (?) of Road-Stream Crossing Inventory/Management Plan
  - 3.2 Update: Climate Smart Resiliency Planning Tool Development
  - 3.3 2024 Projects with Cornell Cooperative Extension:
    - Bronze Certification Submittal likely July 2024 submittal
    - Riparian Buffer Planning/Planting
- 5. Old Business
  - 5.1 Update: New members for the CSC Task Force Committee
  - 5.2 Update: CAC/CSC Task Force web page
- 6. New Business
- 7. Adjournment

(2023-24 Clinton CSC Task Force meeting dates currently are scheduled for the 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday of the month at 7:00 pm: **Apr 23, May 28, Jun 25.)**